to The City of New York the sum of Forty Dol-
lars ($40) for each and every calendar day the 
time consumed in said performance and com-
pletion may exceed the time allowed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith• 
fill performance of the work will be Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

at the office of the Department of Bridges. 
F. J, H. KRACKE, Commissioner, 

Dated February 13, 1914. 	 fl8,m5 
'See General Instructions to Bidders on

[...]

OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK 
(EXCLUSIVE OF INTERIOR FINISH AND 
PLANT), AND FOR ALTERATIONS TO SEC-
TIONS A AND C OF THE EXISTING BUILD-
INGS, TOGETHER WITH ALL THE WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The amount of security required is Forty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($45,000). 

The time.allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Two 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($2,250 must accompany bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of McKim, Mead & White, 
Architects, 101 Park ave., Borough of Manhat-
tan, City of New York, where plans and specifi-
cations may be seen. 

The bids will be compared and the contracts

[...]

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President, at the office of the Chief Engineer 
of the Bureau of Highways, Room 2136 Mu-
nicipal Building, at or before the time of mak-
ing his bid, samples as required by the specifi-
cations. 

No. 9. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING ABOUT TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
(24,000) GALLONS OF TAR FOR COLD AP. 
PLICATION, TOGETHER WITH ALL NEC-
ESSARY LABOR AND APPARATUS FOR 
APPLYING THE SAME TO THE SURFACE 
OI' THE MACADAM ROADWAY, ON RIV-
ERSIDE DRIVE, BETWEEN 158TH AND 
DYCKMAN STS, 

The time allowed for doing and completing

[...]

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President at the office of the Chief Engineer 
of the Bureau of Highways, Room 2136 Mu-
nicipal Building, at or before the time of mak-
ing his bid, samples as required by the specifi-
rations. 

No. 10. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING ABOUT SEVENTEEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED (17,500) GALLONS OF 
ASPHALT ROAD OIL, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL THE NECESSARY LABOR AND AP-
PARATUS FOR APPLYING THE SAME TO 
THE SURFACE OF THE MACADAM ROAD-
WAY ON FORT WASHINGTON AVE, BE-
TWEEN 181ST ST. AND BROADWAY; W. 
154TH ST., BETWEEN ST. NICHOLAS AND 
AMSTERDAM AYES., AND DYCKMAN ST.,